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Sec. 11,  Minnesota Statutes [1953, Section] 353.01
Subdivision 2, is amended to read:

Subd. 2. Public employee. “Public employee” means
any person performing personal services for a governmental
subdivision as an officer or employee, whose salary is paid, in
whole or in part, through taxation, or by fees, assessments, or
other revenue accruing to such governmental subdivision,
The term ‘‘public employee” shall also mean any person sery-
ing as an elected member of the legislature of the State of
Minnesota, or any person appointed as a district court re-
porter in this state and any officer or employee of the public
employees retirement association. '

Lo

Sec. 12. Repealer. Minnesota Statutes ;19'53, Section
353.20, is hereby repealed. ) Ce

Sec. 13, This act becomes effective July I, 1955,
Approved April 25, 1955. '

CHAPTER 816—H. F. No. 435

An act relating to unemployment compensation; amend-
ing Minnesota Statues 1958, Section 268.07, Subdivision 2.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

Section 1.  Minnesota Statutes 1953, Section 268.07, Sub
division 2, is amended to read: ‘

Subd. 2. -Maximums. (1) An individual’s maximum
amount of benefits payable during his benefit year and weekly
benefit amount shall be the amounts appearing in columns B
and C respectively in the table in this subdivision on the line
on which in Column A of such table there appear the total
wage credits accruing in his base period for insured work.

A, B. - C:

Wage Credits Total Maximum Amount _

in of Benefits Payable Weekly Benefit

Base Period During a Benefit Year Amount

Under $520 ' None . None

& 520 @& 549.99 $216.00 _®12.00 .

T 550 649.99 C 28400 T 18.00.
650 749.99 " 266.00 T 1400
750- . 849.99 ‘ 285.00 o 1500
850,  949.99 . 82000 - . . ..16.00

850  1,049.99 340.00 Do 17.00: =
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1,050  1,149.99 ~ 360.00 18.00
1,150 1,249.99 - 880.00 19.00
1,250 1,349.99 <. 420.00 20.00
1,350  1,449.99 : 441.00 L 2100
(1,450 1,549.99 48400 .7 22.00
1,550 1,649.99 506.00 . ©28.00
1,650 1,849.99 _ 552.00 24.00
1,850  2,049.99 575.00 . 25.00
2,050 2,149.99 624.00 T 26.00
2,150  2,249.99 ’ 648.00 27.00
2,250 2,849.99 672.00 28.00
2,350  2,449.99 ’ © .696.00 - 29.00
2,450  2,649.99 750.00 ' 30.00
2,650 2,849.99 775.00 . 31.00
2,850 2,999.99 - 832.00 32.00
3,000 and over 858.00 83.00

_ (2) Each eligible individual who is unemployed in any

week shall be paid with respeet to such week a benefit in an
amount equal to his weekly benefit amount less that part of
his earnings, payable to him with respect to such week which
is in excess of $6. Such benefit, if not a multiple of $1, shall be
computed to the next higher multiple of $1.

(2) No individual shall, however, be eligible for unem-
ployment benefits under sections'268.03 to 268.24 unless either
(a) he has earned wage credits equal to an amount of at least
$400 in one calendar quarter of his base period and at least
$120 in another calendar quarter of such base period or (b)
has earned a total of at least $520 in his base period.

(4) The provisions of this subdivision shall apply to
claims for benefits whlch establish- a beneﬁt year subsequent
to June 30, 1955.

Approved April 25, 1955,

. CHAPTER 817—H. F. No. 660
An act relating to the regulation, inspection, and opera-
tion of fired boilers, unfired boilers, unfired pressure vessels;
amending Minnesota Statutes 1953, Section 183.56.

Be it enacted by the Leglslature of the State’ of anesota

Section 1.  Minnesota Statutes 1953, Section 183.56, is
amended to read: O : ; :



